IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

Case No. 64,904

THE MIAMI HERALD PUBLISHING)
COMPANY,

Petitioner,

Vs.

ROBERT R. FRANK,

Respondent.

CLERK, SUPREME COURT.

By
Chief Decuty Clerk

Discretionary Review of a Decision of The Third District Court of Appeal of Florida

JURISDICTIONAL BRIEF OF PETITIONER THE MIAMI HERALD PUBLISHING COMPANY

THOMSON ZEDER BOHRER WERTH ADORNO & RAZOOK Sanford L. Bohrer 1000 Southeast Bank Building Miami, Florida 33131 (305) 350-1100 RICHARD J. OVELMEN
General Counsel
The Miami Herald Publishing
Company
One Herald Plaza
Miami, Florida 33101
(305) 350-2204

Attorneys for Petitioner
The Miami Herald Publishing Company

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	2
The Article	2
Frank's Claims	3
The Jury Instructions	3
The Decision Below	4
ARGUMENT	5
I. THE DECISION BELOW DIRECTLY CONFLICTS WITH DECISIONS OF THIS COURT RECOG- NIZING A QUALIFIED COMMON LAW PRIVILEGE FOR STATEMENTS REGARDING PRIVATE FIGURES INVOLVED IN MATTERS OF REAL PUBLIC OR GENERAL CONCERN	5
II. THE DECISION BELOW DIRECTLY CONFLICTS WITH DECISIONS OF THIS COURT HOLDING THAT MISLEADING JURY INSTRUCTIONS AND ERRONEOUS EVIDENTIARY RULINGS CONSTITUTE REVERSIBLE ERROR	6
III. THE DECISION BELOW DIRECTLY CONFLICTS WITH DECISIONS OF OTHER DISTRICT COURTS OF APPEAL HOLDING THAT APPELLATE COURTS MUST CONDUCT AN INDEPENDENT REVIEW OF THE ENTIRE RECORD WHEN QUESTIONS OF CON- STITUTIONAL FACT ARE RAISED	8
CONCLUSION	10
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	10

TABLE OF CITATIONS

	Page
CASES:	
<u>Abram</u> v. <u>Odham</u> , 89 So.2d 334 (Fla. 1956)	5
Allett v. Hill, 422 So.2d 1047 (Fla. 4th DCA 1982), pet. denied 434 So.2d 887 (Fla. 1983)	8
Allstate Insurance Co. v. Vanater, 297 So.2d 293 (Fla. 1974)	6, 8
<u>Cape Publications</u> , <u>Inc. v. Adams</u> , 336 So.2d 1197 (Fla. 4th DCA 1976), <u>cert. denied</u> , 348 So.2d 945 (Fla. 1977), <u>cert. denied</u> 434 U.S. 943 (1977)	9
<u>City of Anna Maria v. Miller</u> , 91 So.2d 333 (Fla. 1956)	7
Eagle v. State, 249 So.2d 460 (Fla. 1st DCA 1971)	9
Edwards v. South Carolina, 372 U.S. 229 (1963)	9
Firestone v. <u>Time</u> , <u>Inc.</u> , 271 So.2d 745 (Fla. 1972)	5
Florida Power & Light Co. v. McCollum, 140 So.2d 569 (Fla. 1962)	6
<u>Gibson</u> v. <u>Maloney</u> , 231 So.2d 823 (Fla. 1970), <u>cert.</u> <u>denied</u> 398 U.S. 951 (1970)	5
<u>Gibson v. Maloney</u> , 263 So.2d 632 (Fla. 1st DCA 1972)	9
<u>Jacobellis</u> v. <u>Ohio</u> , 378 U.S. 184 (1964)	9
<u>McArthur</u> v. <u>Cook</u> , 99 So.2d 565 (Fla. 1957)	7, 8
Miami Herald Publishing Co. v. Ane, 423 So.2d 376 (Fla. 3d DCA 1982)	1, 5
New York Times v. Sullivan, 376 U.S. 254 (1964)	8
<u>Niemotko</u> v. <u>Maryland</u> , 340 U.S. 268 (1951)	9

	Page
Pennekamp v. Florida, 328 U.S. 331 (1946)	9
<u>Tribune Co. v. Levin</u> , 426 So.2d 45 (Fla. 2d DCA 1982)	1, 5
<u>Yacker v. Teitch</u> , 330 So.2d 828 (Fla. 3d	6
